

MONTARA WATER AND SANITARY DISTRICT AGENDA

For Meeting Of: December 21, 2023

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: Clemens Heldmaier, General Manager *On*

SUBJECT: Receipt of Association of California Water

Agencies Joint Powers Authority President's

Special Recognition Award.

The District received its eighth's Special Recognition Award from ACWA JPIA. On January 1, 2013 the District changed Workers Compensation Insurance Providers to the Association of California Water Agencies Joint Power Insurance Authority (ACWA/JPIA). At the time the District's Workers Comp Rate was due to claims made in prior years. Since then, District staff has worked closely with ACWA/JPIA staff to prevent further losses.

RECOMMENDATION:

This is for Board information only.

Attachments





11/27/2023

ACWA JPIA

P.O. Box 619082 Roseville, CA 95661-9082

> phone 916.786.5742 800.231.5742

www.acwajpia.com

Montara Water and Sanitary District (M027) P.O. Box 370131 Montara, CA 94037

General Manager:

Each year at Fall Conference, the JPIA recognizes members that have a Loss Ratio of 20% or less in either of the Liability, Property or Workers' Compensation programs (loss ratio = total losses / total premiums).

The members with this distinction receive the "President's Special Recognition Award" certificate for each Program that they qualify in.

The JPIA is extremely pleased to present Montara Water and Sanitary District (M027) with this special recognition and commends the District on the hard work in reducing claims.

Congratulations to you, your staff, Board, and District. Keep up the good work!

The JPIA wishes you the best in 2024.

Miles McDonald

Sincerely,

Melody McDonald

President

Enclosure: President's Special Recognition Award(s)



President's Special Recognition Award

The President of the

ACWA IPIA

hereby gives Special Recognition to

Montara Water and Sanitary District

for achieving a low ratio of "Paid Claims and Case Reserves" to "Deposit Premiums" in the Workers' Compensation Program for the period 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2022 announced at the Board of Directors' Meeting in Indian Wells.

Mily Milland

Melody McDonald, President



November 27, 2023